

## **Off Framework Agencies**

Reference Number: F4802 Date of Response: 31/10/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

## Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

Please could you answer the below questions in relation to the trusts off framework usage in financial year 2021-2022;

1) Which off framework agencies did the trust use for HCA and Nursing vacancies and what was the spend on these agencies?

## Thornbury – Total spend £1,276,359

2) What was the average charge for both HCA's and Nurses from off framework agencies?

Mon – Fri 8am – 2pm RN £69.95 HCA £33.45 Mon Thurs 2pm – 8am RN £86.95 HCA - £46.45 Weekend Fri 2pm – Mon 8am, RN £93.45 HCA£49.95 Bank Holidays 24 hours midnight - Midnight 1.75 x weekend rate 3) How many HCA shifts were sent out to off framework agencies? 107 – to cover Nightingale and escalation areas 4) How many of these were filled?



5) How many Nursing shifts were sent out to off framework agencies?

## 2711

6) How many of these were filled?

1336